

**Special Court Case 34 of 2020**

**Order No. 18**

**Dated: 01.04.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Defacto complainant is present by filing hazira.

No accused person is present today. Report regarding issuance of notice to accused person has been received. Let it be kept with the record.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 22.07.2024 for appearance of the accused person & further order.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me

A.D.J  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore