

**Special Case No.34/2020**

Order no.19 dated: 22-07-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Learned P.P-in-charge is present.

Accused persons are absent without any step.

P.O has released charge today at about 11.45 AM P.O-in-charge is busy with his own file. As per resolution taken by local bar the case is adjourned today.

Fix 07-09-2024 for appearance of the accused person.

Typed to the dictation directly;  
corrected on the system.

Additional District & Sessions Judge-in-charge, Additional District and Sessions Judge-in-charge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas. 01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.